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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2007/18
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 12th June 2007

1  Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 12th June 2007. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address 1 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3920.99.39 Laminated thermoforming films, multi layered polyethylene/polyamide/ Globus Group NZ Ltd 99 301702 A
ethylene vinyl alcohol co-polymer composition C/- LEP International
PO Box 30609
LOWER HUTT
5607.49.01)  Braided man made fibre rope Ellery's Freight Services Ltd 99 301698G A
5607.50.11) PO Box 1983
AUCKLAND
7326.90.09)  Modular metal switching cabinet system complying with IP54 or greater, ~ Vynco 99 301703G A
8538.10.00)  and catalogued parts thereof C/- PO Box 14033
CHRISTCHURCH AIRPORT
8536.50.00)  Passive infra red sensors Flarelighting 99 301704E A
8536.90.00) C/- PO Box 14033
CHRISTCHURCH AIRPORT
9608.10.02 CURRENT APPROVAL:
Disposable roller ball pen containing water based metallic gel ink, and 99 996480A \%
having a stroke width of approximately 0.7mm
9608.10.02 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Disposable roller ball pens containing water based gel ink, and having a Mondiale Freight Services Ltd 99 301701L \Y%

stroke width of 0.4mm to 0.7mm

PO Box 53004
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

*  Category of Application: A -

General Approval

CE - Capital Equipment

IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples

RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession

S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

SS - Special Situation

\% - Variation of Existing Concession

w - Withdrawal of Concession

+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of May 2007.
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V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 18) 2007

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part 11 of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe

(c) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 23.09 Dried cat food products Free Free 99 301644H  3/07
A 3919.10) Rolls of cellulose tape Free Free 99 301651L  3/07
3919.90)
A 3920.10.09 Cling film containing volatile corrosion inhibitors, of a kind used for the provision Free Free 99 301611A  2/07
of corrosion protection for metals, excluding food grade film
A 39.23 Composite packaging containers, United Nations marking rating 11HH2, Free Free 99 301646D  3/07

specially designed for the containment and transport of self-heating
solid catalyst
A Chapter 84 Parts of catalogued or identifiable plant and machinery of a kind used in the Free Free 99 301645F  3/07
refining of crude oil, excluding comsumable items, on production of written
purchase orders issued by the New Zealand Refining Company, regardless
of tariff classification

A 8544.49.00 150 volt power rated insulated electric cable/wire Free Free 99 301656A  3/07
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
IM 3923.21.28 Ziplock bags containing volatile corrosion inhibitors, of a kind used for the Free Free 99 301602B  2/07 2/08
provision of corrosion protection for metals, 5000 units only
X 60.01) Ref: Silksuede 100% polyester — 50,000 metres Free Free 99 301597B  2/07 1/08
60.02) Ref: Platform 100% polyester — 25,000 metres
60.03) Ref: V0584150S 100% polyester — 500 metres
60.04) Ref: Top-LKJ-4000 65% cotton, 25% nylon, 10% spandex
60.05) — 1500 metres
60.06) Ref: 2287 60% polyester, 35% rayon, 5% spandex — 1500 metres
IM 6805.20.19 6500 only sander belts, 1320mm width or wider, of a type used in the Free Free 99 301626K  3/07 2/08
manufacture and overlay of medium density fibreboard and particleboard
reconstituted wood panels
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
3923.10.19 Foldable plastic crates, having all of the following: 301643K

a) scalloped walls;
b) radio frequency identify tag and barcode; and
¢) knock down latch with lead in channel

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of May 2007. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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TARIFF (STATISTICAL REQUIREMENTS)

AMENDMENT NOTICE (No. 2) 2007

PURSUANT to Section 10 (2) of the Tariff Act 1988, and acting under delegated authority from the Minister of Commerce,
the Manager, Competition, Trade and Investment Branch of the Ministry of Economic Development gives the following

Notice.

NOTICE

1. Title — This Notice is the Tariff (Statistical Requirements) Amendment Notice (No. 2) 2007.

2. Commencement — This Notice comes into force on 1 July 2007.

3. Statistical keys of certain Tariff items amended — The Tariff is hereby amended by revoking the statistical key of
Tariff item 2933.59.10, and substituting the statistical keys specified in the Schedule to this Notice.

SCHEDULE

Statistical Keys Substituted

Statistical Key

Number Code Unit Goods
2933.59.10 —— Other
Containing a piperazine ring in the structure:
10H kg .. 1-benzylpiperazine (BZP)
13B kg .. 1-(3-trifluoromethylphenyl)piperazine (TFMPP)
15J kg .. 1-(4-fluorophenyl)piperazine (PFPP)
17E kg .. 1-(4-methoxyphenyl)piperazine (MeOPP)
19A kg .. 1-(3-chlorophenyl)piperazine (MCPP)
21C kg .. 1-(3,3-methylenedioxybenzyl)piperazine (MDBP)
23K kg . Other
29J kg Other

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of May 2007.

Martin Garcia, Manager, Competition, Trade and Investment Branch.

Acting under delegated authority
Ministry of Economic Development

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Notice amends the statistical key codes, units and descriptions of the Tariff items specified in this Notice.
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